| ~ | |
|-----|--|
| C | |
| | |
| if | |
| | |
| | |
| (2) | |

| Form PTO-1594 12-18-2 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
|---|---|
| (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) | U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
| Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ | W MAN AND THE PROPERTY OF THE |
| To the Honorable Commissioner c 101918 | 752ned original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): AXA Mortgage No. 514 Via De La Valle #202 Solana Beach, California 92075 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: FINAXA Internal Address: Street Address: 23 Avenue Matignon City: Paris State: France Zip: 75008 Individual(s) citizenship |
| OtherExecution Date:11/30/01 | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):A. Trademark Application No.(s)78/050,515 | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) |
| | tached Yes No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Name: Vivian Polak | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ |
| Internal Address: | Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address.LeBoeuf, Lamb, Greene & MacRae 125 West 55th Street City: New York State: N.Y. Zip:10019 | 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| Titty: It's a constant of the | E THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Vivian Polak Name of Person Signing | rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Copy Signature Copy Date Copy Signature Copy Copy |
| | and a prior sheet injulitation to |
| GTON11 00000130 78050515 | ith required cover statements & Trademarks, Box Assignments ton, D.C. 20231 |

01 FC:481

12/18/2001 GTON11

TRADEMARK REEL: 002408 FRAME: 0826

EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AXA Mortgage Corporation and/or Myles Hubers, a sole proprietorship and an individual, respectively, with their residence and/or principal place of business at No. 514 Via De La Valle #202, Solana Beach, California, 92075 (collectively the "Assignors"), have adopted, own and are using the AXA MORTGAGE mark ("the Mark") in connection with the following goods and/or services: mortgage brokering - originating home loans; and

WHEREAS, AXA Mortgage Corporation has filed an application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to register the Mark, Application Serial No. 78/050515 filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 27, 2001 (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Finaxa, a societé anonyme, with its principal place of business at 23, Avenue Matignon, Paris, France 75008 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and in and to the Application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

AXA Mortgage Corporation and Myles Hubers

By: _______

Dated:

November 30, 2001

NYB 504141.1 00010 00080 1074701 10:18 AM

RECORDED: 12/18/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002408 FRAME: 0827